

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 586 OF 2024

Manoj Ramdas MuleAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Prashant S. Hagare for the Applicant.

Mr. Sagar R. Agarkar, APP for Respondent / State.

Mr. Vikram Pawar, API, Baramati Taluka Police Station is
present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 14th October, 2025

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand over to 03/12/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)