

Shubhada S Kadam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 586 OF 2024**

Manoj Ramdas Mule
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Ms. Ekta Patil i/b Mr. Prashant Hagare, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 23rd JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for Respondent No.1 -State. Though respondent No.2 is present, none present for respondent No.2.
2. Last chance is given to respondent No.2 to go on with the matter. If on the next date of hearing, respondent No.2 fails to argue the matter, this Court would decide the matter on merit.
3. Stand over to 3rd February, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM
Digitally
signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM
Date:
2026.01.28
11:40:18
+0530