

Rohit Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 586 OF 2024

Manoj Ramdas Mule
versus
The State of Maharashtra

Ms. Ekta Patil i/b Mr. Prashant Hagare Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

None for Respondent No. 2.

GPSI K. V. Jadhav, Baramati Taluka Police Station.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard, learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP. None for Respondent No. 2.

2. Stand over to **23rd February, 2026.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)